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                                        The MEANS Procedure

                                                                   N
 Variable   Label                                          N    Miss        Minimum        Maximum
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 PEP6G1     K1, systolic, for 1st BP (mmHg)(age 5+)    16573       0     54.0000000    888.0000000
 PEP6H1     K1, systolic, for 2nd BP (mmHg)(age5+)     16573       0     62.0000000    888.0000000
 PEP6I1     K1, systolic, for 3rd BP (mmHg)(age 5+)    16573       0     58.0000000    888.0000000
 PEPMNK1R   Overall average K1, systolic, BP(age 5+)   16573       0     69.0000000    888.0000000
 PEP6G3     K5, diastolic, for 1st BP (mmHg)(age 5+)   16573       0              0    888.0000000
 PEP6H3     K5, diastolic, for 2nd BP (mmHg)(age 5+)   16573       0              0    888.0000000
 PEP6I3     K5, diastolic, for 3rd BP (mmHg)(age 5+)   16573       0              0    888.0000000
 PEPMNK5R   Overall average K5, diastolic, BP(age5+)   16573       0     20.0000000    888.0000000
 BMPBMI     Body mass index                            16573       0     11.7000000        8888.00
 TCP        Serum cholesterol (mg/dL)                  16551      22     59.0000000    888.0000000
 TGP        Serum triglycerides (mg/dL)                16551      22     22.0000000        8888.00
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
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                                         The FREQ Procedure

                               Doctor ever told you had a heart attack

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAF10    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         1         768        4.63           768         4.63
                         2       15588       94.06         16356        98.69
                         8         215        1.30         16571        99.99
                         9           2        0.01         16573       100.00

                                Doctor told: congestive heart failure

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAC1C    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         1         614        3.70           614         3.70
                         2       15937       96.16         16551        99.87
                         8           1        0.01         16552        99.87
                         9          21        0.13         16573       100.00

                                  Doctor ever told you had: stroke

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAC1D    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         1         484        2.92           484         2.92
                         2       16084       97.05         16568        99.97
                         8           1        0.01         16569        99.98
                         9           4        0.02         16573       100.00

                              Have you smoked 100+ cigarettes in life

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAR1    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        1        8405       50.72          8405        50.72
                        2        8168       49.28         16573       100.00
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                                    Do you smoke cigarettes now

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAR3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        .        8168       49.28          8168        49.28
                        1        4309       26.00         12477        75.29
                        2        4095       24.71         16572        99.99
                        8           1        0.01         16573       100.00

                               Highest grade or yr of school completed

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HFA8R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         0         474        2.86           474         2.86
                         1         125        0.75           599         3.61
                         2         238        1.44           837         5.05
                         3         295        1.78          1132         6.83
                         4         299        1.80          1431         8.63
                         5         331        2.00          1762        10.63
                         6         747        4.51          2509        15.14
                         7         460        2.78          2969        17.91
                         8        1046        6.31          4015        24.23
                         9         851        5.13          4866        29.36
                        10         954        5.76          5820        35.12
                        11         908        5.48          6728        40.60
                        12        5022       30.30         11750        70.90
                        13         990        5.97         12740        76.87
                        14        1174        7.08         13914        83.96
                        15         493        2.97         14407        86.93
                        16        1166        7.04         15573        93.97
                        17         885        5.34         16458        99.31
                        88          45        0.27         16503        99.58
                        99          70        0.42         16573       100.00

                                       Pregnancy status recode

                                                        Cumulative    Cumulative
                    MAPF12R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                          .       10488       63.28         10488        63.28
                          1         288        1.74         10776        65.02
                          2        5753       34.71         16529        99.73
                          8          41        0.25         16570        99.98
                          9           3        0.02         16573       100.00
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                                        Are you now pregnant

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                    MYPC17    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         .       16573      100.00         16573       100.00

                                                 Sex

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HSSEX    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         1        7772       46.90          7772        46.90
                         2        8801       53.10         16573       100.00

                                           Race-ethnicity

                                                        Cumulative    Cumulative
                   DMARETHN    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                   ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                          1        6781       40.92          6781        40.92
                          2        4647       28.04         11428        68.96
                          3        4483       27.05         15911        96.01
                          4         662        3.99         16573       100.00

                               How long since doctor took blood press

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE1    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        1       10610       64.02         10610        64.02
                        2        2578       15.56         13188        79.58
                        3        2699       16.29         15887        95.86
                        4         531        3.20         16418        99.06
                        5         111        0.67         16529        99.73
                        9          44        0.27         16573       100.00

                               Doctor ever told had hypertension/HBP

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE2    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        .         111        0.67           111         0.67
                        1        4556       27.49          4667        28.16
                        2       11874       71.65         16541        99.81
                        9          32        0.19         16573       100.00
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                               Told 2+ times you had hypertension/HBP

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        .       12017       72.51         12017        72.51
                        1        3619       21.84         15636        94.35
                        2         925        5.58         16561        99.93
                        8           3        0.02         16564        99.95
                        9           9        0.05         16573       100.00

                               Now taking prescribed medicine for HBP

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE5A    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         .       13134       79.25         13134        79.25
                         1        2649       15.98         15783        95.23
                         2         769        4.64         16552        99.87
                         8          21        0.13         16573       100.00

                                 Ever had blood cholesterol checked

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE6    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        1        8474       51.13          8474        51.13
                        2        7577       45.72         16051        96.85
                        8           1        0.01         16052        96.86
                        9         521        3.14         16573       100.00

                              Doctor told blood cholesterol level high

                                                      Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE7    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                        .        8098       48.86          8098        48.86
                        1        2859       17.25         10957        66.11
                        2        5597       33.77         16554        99.89
                        8           1        0.01         16555        99.89
                        9          18        0.11         16573       100.00
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                              Take prescribed med to lower cholesterol

                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative
                     HAE9D    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                         .       15873       95.78         15873        95.78
                         1         496        2.99         16369        98.77
                         2         192        1.16         16561        99.93
                         8           9        0.05         16570        99.98
                         9           3        0.02         16573       100.00


